

# Jai Bharat College of Commerce(Night)

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI)
O/B. 8(1-10) Mulund Colony, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 082
Mobile No: 9324880873

E-mail: jaibharatcollege@yahoo.co.in/jaibharatcollegenight@gmail.com Website: www.jaibharatcollege.org (Conducted under auspice of Education Board Mulund Colony)

# CRITERIA 6.2.1 Strategy Development & Deployment





# Jai Bharat College of Commerce(Night)



(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI)
O/B. 8(1-10) Mulund Colony, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 082
Mobile No: 9324880873

E-mail: jaibharatcollege@yahoo.co.in/jaibharatcollegenight@gmail.com Website: www.jaibharatcollege.org (Conducted under auspice of Education Board Mulund Colony)

6.2.1. The institutional plan is effectively deployed and functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment, service, rules and procedures, etc.

### I. The Institutional perspective plan is effectively deployed:

The set of the following objectives are identified to be achieved through this perspective plan

- 1. To up hold continuously good academic performance with hundred percent results.
- 2. To inculcate learner centric and effective teaching learning process.
- 3. To ensure transparency and credibility in the process of students evaluation.
- 4. To develop a comprehensive system of student mentoring and student support.
- 5. To take care of horizontal and vertical upgradation of students considering the limits of time and expectations.
- 6. To create a research culture in faculty and students.
- 7. To launch value added and skills development programmes improving the employability of students.
- 8. To motivate students for self employment and to enable them to emerge as entrepreneurs.
- 9. To involve a friendly, efficient and flawless administrative setup ensuring a smooth day to day functioning.
- 10.To empower faculty about emerging trend in their profession for academic advancement.

COLEGE OF COLEGE

Principal I/C
JAI BHARAT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

P. C. Kami ticar

Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 082





(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI)
O/B. 8(1-10) Mulund Colony, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 082
Mobile No: 9324880873

E-mail: jaibharatcollege@yahoo.co.in/jaibharatcollegenight@gmail.com Website: www.jaibharatcollege.org (Conducted under auspice of Education Board Mulund Colony)

### Plan of action

The IQAC proposes the following plan of action:

- 1. The IQAC shall motivate the students and faculty towards research activity.
- 2. Attendance norms shall be enforced strictly for better academic results.
- 3. Practice test can be conducted before the university exams so as to assess the students and help them to improve and perform better in the University exam.
- 4. Guest lectures should be organised by inviting experience to faculty from other college who can guide students for exam preparations.
- 5. The IQAC shall work on devicing strategies to help slow learners and improving their academics.
- 6. IQAC propose to organise faculty development programmes and also to send faculty to other college is for attending the same needed.
- 7. The result of internal evaluation shall be displayed or notice board for more transparency in the evaluation system.
- 8. IQAC proposes to improve the ICT enabled teaching method.
- 9. Jai Bharat College of Commerce (Night) shall plan to organise inter collegiate competitions to facilitate exposure to the students through inter College participations.
  - More value added certificate courses shall be planned and introduced.
- 10. The placement cells all plan to achieve maximum placement.
- 11. Student shall be motivated to pursue higher education.
- 12. Jai Bharat College of Commerce (Night) proposes to improve the campus infrastructure to make at a more environment friendly and greener campus.
- 13. The student council shall be more active and participated and decision making
- 14. Introduce soft skill development program for non-teaching staff.
- 15. The college should conduct more inter collegiate competitions for the student.

The IQAC shall continuously drive to achieve the goals and objectives of the perspective plan keeping the vision and mission statement of Jai Bharat College of Commerce (Night) in view.





## Jai Bharat College of Commerce(Night)

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI)
O/B. 8(1-10) Mulund Colony, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 082
Mobile No: 9324880873

E-mail: jaibharatcollege@yahoo.co.in/jaibharatcollegenight@gmail.com Website: www.jaibharatcollege.org (Conducted under auspice of Education Board Mulund Colony)

# II. Functioning of the Jai Bharat College of Commerce (Night) bodies effective and efficient as visible:

- A. Through policies
- B. Through administrative setup
- C. Through appointment and service rule.



P. C. Kani Har

Principal I/C
JAI BHARAT COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 082